## Clinton County Sheriffs Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

**REPORTED BY: Deputy K. Brassard** 

**APPROVED BY: Sgt. Dominy** 

**SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Arrest - Warrant** 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Michael L. Loatman

**ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY** 

AGE-SEX: 21 year old female

**CHARGES:** Failure to Pay Fines- Misdemeanor

**DATE AND TIME OF ARREST**: 4/2/2014 - 7:35 AM

**NARRATIVE**: Clinton County Sheriff's Deputies arrested Michael Loatman at his residence after receiving a warrant for his arrest from Clinton County Supreme Court. Loatman allegedly had failed to pay all of his fines after being convicted of Rape in the 3<sup>rd</sup> degree on October 22, 2012 and mandated to pay a total of \$1,425.00 in fines and surcharges.

**DISPOSITION**: Loatman was processed and transferred to the custody of the Clinton County Correctional Facility to await arraignment in Clinton County Supreme Court at a later date.